tax credits available to AUO amounted to NT$465,915 thousand and NT$6,335,190 thousand, respectively, and a
valuation allowance of NT$5,423,205 thousand was recognized.

(f)As of March 3, 2008, the tax authorities had examined the income tax returns of AUO and QDI through 2004.

(Continued)
F-58

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

279

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(g) The integrated income tax system

Information related to the imputation credit account (ICA) is summarized below:

December 31,
2006 2007

NT$ NT$ US$
(in thousands)

Unappropriated earnings:
Earned after January 1, 1998 37,262,566 89,092,396 2,747,222
ICA balance 1,279,762 1,768,147 54,522

For the year ended December
31,
2006 2007
(actual) (estimated)

Creditable ratio for earnings distribution to Republic of China resident
stockholders 4.81% 1.98%

19. Earnings per Share (“EPS”)

Basic EPS for 2005, 2006 and 2007 was computed as follows:

For the year ended December 31,
2005 2006 2007
Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax

NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$
(in thousands, except for per share data)

Net income
attributable to equity
holders of the parent
company:
Net income before
cumulative effect of
changes in
accounting
principles 16,100,420 15,626,991 10,119,034 9,142,458 58,443,002 56,417,766
Cumulative effect of
changes in
accounting
principles - - (38,986) (38,986) - -

16,100,420 15,626,991 10,080,048 9,103,472 58,443,002 56,417,766

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

280

Weighted-average
number of shares
outstanding during
the year:
Shares of common
stock at beginning of
year 4,946,041 4,946,041 5,830,547 5,830,547 7,573,403 7,573,403
Issuance of common
stock for cash 146,465 146,465 - - - -
Common stock
issued in connection
with the merger with
QDI - - 372,817 372,817 - -

(Continued)
F-59

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

281

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31,
2005 2006 2007
Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax

NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$
(in thousands, except for per share data)

Employee stock options - - 41 41 1,138 1,138
Convertible bonds - - - - 26,126 26,126
Issuance of shareholders’
stock dividends and
employee stock bonus 542,506 542,506 263,522 263,522 208,831 208,831
Treasury stock
transferred to employees 3,748 3,748 - - - -

5,638,760 5,638,760 6,466,927 6,466,927 7,809,498 7,809,498
Basic EPS (NT$):
Basic EPS—net income
before cumulative effect
of changes in accounting
principles 2.86 2.77 1.57 1.42 7.48 7.22
Basic EPS—cumulative
effect of changes in
accounting principles - - (0.01) (0.01) - -
Basic EPS—net income 2.86 2.77 1.56 1.41 7.48 7.22

Weighted-average
number of shares
outstanding during the
year—retroactively adjusted 6,055,371 6,055,371 6,644,420 6,644,420

Basic EPS—retroactively
adjusted (NT$):
Basic EPS—net income
before cumulative effect
of changes in accounting
principles—retroactively
adjusted 2.66 2.58 1.53 1.38
Basic EPS—cumulative
effect of changes in
accounting
principles—retroactively
adjusted - - (0.01) (0.01)
Basic EPS—net
income—retroactively
adjusted 2.66 2.58 1.52 1.37

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

282

(Continued)
F-60

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

283

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Diluted EPS for 2005, 2006 and 2007 was computed as follows: